

Donor Privacy Policy

Commitment to Donor Privacy

Axiom REACH Foundation is committed to protecting the privacy and personal information of our donors. We deeply value the trust our donors place in us and ensure that all donor information is handled with the highest level of security and confidentiality.

Information We Collect

When you donate to Axiom REACH Foundation, we may collect the following information:

- Name, address, email, and phone number
- Payment details (processed securely)
- Donation history
- Any donor preferences or communication requests

How We Use Donor Information

Donor information is used strictly for:

- Processing donations and providing receipts
- Acknowledging contributions and expressing appreciation
- Communicating updates on our programs and impact
- Compliance with legal and tax requirements

No Sharing of Donor Information

Axiom REACH Foundation **does not** sell, rent, trade, or share donor information with any third party for any purpose.

- We do **not** share donor details with other organizations, businesses, or mailing lists.
- Donor information is only accessible to authorized personnel handling donations and record-keeping.



Secure Data Practices

To safeguard donor information, we:

- Use **secure payment processing systems** to protect financial details.
- Maintain strict internal controls and access restrictions.
- Regularly review and update our data security protocols.

Anonymity & Opt-Out Options

Donors may choose to remain **anonymous** or opt out of receiving communications. To update preferences or request anonymity, donors can contact us at **contact@axiomreach.org**.

Policy Updates

Axiom REACH Foundation reserves the right to update this policy as needed. Any changes will be posted on our website.

For any questions or concerns regarding donor privacy, please contact us at: contact@axiomreach.org

We appreciate your generosity and commitment to our mission. Your trust is invaluable to us.